FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12/1/2

01 FC=581

12-31-2001



101928167

FFT

RECORDATION FUR.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

1214101	PATENTS ONLY		157
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached o	original document(s) or c	opy(ies). ∺
Submission Type			
New	Assignment S	ecurity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License C	hange of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. G	Other Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by Departmenta	U.S. Government Agencies)	le
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of c		Execution Date nth Day Year
Name (line 1) TURVEY, Simon			12072001
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			xecution Date onth Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	ional names of receiving part	ies attached
Name (line 1) LUCAS INDUSTRIES LIMITED		1 1 1	ument to be record
		receiv	ving party is not ciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States	s, an appointment
Address (line 1) Stratford Road		repres	sentative is attache
Address		separ	ate document from inment.)
Address (line 2)			,
Address (line 3) Solihull	United Kingdom State/Country	B90 4LA Zio Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A		Receiving Party only.	
Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Baker & McKenzie			
Address (line 2) 101 West Broadway, 12th Floor			
Address (line 3) San Diego, California 92101			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
/2001 GTOW11 00000093 10020072			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 619 236 1441	
Name Mitchell P. Brook, Esq.		
Address (line 1) Baker & McKenzie		
Address (line 2) 101 West Broadway, 12th Floo	DT	
Address (line 3) San Diego, California 92101		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	r the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year 12072001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	POT DOT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties  Enter the total	al number of properties involved.  #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	-	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit		02-0410
De	eposit Account Number: #[	02-0410

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depesit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

MITCHELL P. BROOK Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

Yes 🗸

No

**REEL: 012395 FRAME: 0236** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Inventor(s),

## TURVEY, SIMON

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, transfer and assign to the Assignee,

## Lucas Industries Limited

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Britain, having a place of business at

STRATFORD ROAD, SOLIHULL, B90 4LA, UNITED KINGDOM
the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of
America in and to the invention entitled

## POWER TRANSFER SYSTEM

as described and claimed in the application for a letters Patent in the United States of
America which was filed by the undersigned on and
accorded application serial number; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to
issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representative, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this agreement not been made.
The undersigned hereby authorise <b>Baker &amp; McKenzie</b> to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this assignment.
Executed on: 7 Decomber 2001 TURVEY. SIMON

PATENT REEL: 012395 FRAME: 0237

**RECORDED: 12/14/2001**